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A.•_   THF COTTNTRY AND ITS PEOPLE 

a) ARFA:     A~\,AnO sonare miles^  116,000  sn.   Ions. 

b) OEOORAPHY AND OTJMATE:     Dahomey is  flanked by Nip-erin  and Topu. 
The climate  in  tropical  with average temnerature of 
?Oo-vi°C  and  heavy rainfall. 

c) POPULATION;     ?,^>  million;mid   196e)   estimate with  annual   PTOwth 
of  ?.1*\ 

d) TANOUAOFS;     The official   Ian «nape  in  french. 

e) MATN CFNTRF^:     The main  towns are: 
Porto  Novo:   Cani tal   S^OOO 
Cotonou : (Commerci->1   Oanital)   1?0,000 
Ahomey:    <Ofnoo 
Ouidah:   ?Of000 
Parakou:   16,000 

f) TRANSPORT FACILITIES:   - Railroads are about   }95 miles.    The main 
line (?7? miles) runs from Cotonou on the Coast to Parakou 
in the east  center of the country.    A 67-mile line connects 
Cotonou  with Porto Uovo  fCapital) and Pobé in the southeast. 

- Roads are   ^,^?^ miles,   ^69 miles paved. 
- Only intern itional  airport  is at Cotonou. 
- Deep-water   ->ort  constructed  at Cotcnou came into operation 

in  196"). 

2)     POLITIC»L STATUS AND GOVERNMENT 
STRUCTURE IN THE ECONOMY  FTFÍ/D:  On December 195* the Republic of 

Dahomey was proclaimed.    The proclamation of independence 
was in Auattst   1960.  Dahomey admitted to UN in 1960.    She is 
a member of most bip international Organizations.     It is 
also a member of the Entente Council,   of OCAM,  the OAU, 
the Afro Malagasy States,   the African Associated States with 
EEC,  the West African Customs Union and the West African 
Monetary Union. 
The ministries in the economic field are: 
Ministry of Economy and Finance 
Ministry of Rural Development and Planning. 

Sourcest - A.I.D. Economic "Data Book - Africa 1970 

- The EUROPA Year Book 1969 

- IBRD - Economic situation and prospects 
of Dahomey - April   iy'0 

- Africa 1969/70 The editorial Staff of "Jeune Africpie" 

- U.N.   Year Book of International Trade Statistics 1967. 
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B.    BASIC ECONOMIC HATA 

1)    ECONOMIC INDICATORS; 

a) NATIONAL CURRENCY:    The  principal Unit of Currency is the franc 
Communauté  Finnnrière Africaine (CFA).    The exchange rate! 
2"")  CFA   «US«   i . 

b) GROSS DOWFSTTC  PROTECT:   it m-r^et  nrire 1°^^ CMV ^q.O billion; 
US«   10« million. 

Pp-P   Pont":    ^AF   1'^n^Oj   "S«   '?7 
Prim,*»r"  '"pétrin ^fr 

Oovernment,T>-n snort ,Tr*>'ief 

Servi cpr; 
Rate  of  f-ro-.'th, ir»-.0-infi« 
/1, •-> *  ipt  furre^t   nr-* cfi ) 

A1* 

ihrf* 

c)    PER CAPITA   INCOME:     Tn  i«6i US«  6* 

d)    BATiANCF OF PAYUTNTSt 

Total Exporta f.o.b. 
Totr»!   Tmnortn c.i.f. 
Trade Balance 
Servi ces 
Total 
Transfer P^ went s 
Balance of Current Account 
"after tr*»n sfera" 

BU Itoti[rCF> Fr»ncw 
1Qj# 

6.on 
-1/1.00 
- "."10 
_ 0.30 
- 6.30 

^.00 

-  1.V) 
•••at« 

Priante Cini tal   ^net) ?.30 
Monetary Sector^  ^net) - 0.R0 
Frrors and  <>ii anions - 0,?0 1.30 

2) SATURA L RESOURCES: - The agricultural lpnd is about 4.9 million acres, 
only  1^ of total   ?rea. 

- Subsistence  food crops account  for 7Q" of cultivation. 
Palm kernels and oi~.   produced mainly in the south are the 
main cashcrops. 

- Fisheries i R .-. ma.-jor industry with  rood prowth  potential. 
Annual catch   «1,000 tons. 

- Forests are  TO'1 of area,  mainly north. 
- There is low-prade iron ore in remote north and lime stone 

deposits. 
- Oil   found  in   i()6'  in offshore waters. 

3) LABOUR FORCE:  */\<" of labour force in arri culture.    There are about 
"" ?0,000 salaried workers.    Underemployment is a «erious 

problem. 
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4) ORIGIN OF GDP: at current prices (CPAF billions) 

Primary sector 

Secondary sector 

Tertiary sector 

Government 

GDP 

196/1 1963 1966 1967 1968 

20.2 21./I 23.9 24.0 22.9 

4.5 4.3 4.2 4.6 4.6 

12.0 12.6 13.2 13.9 15.O 

5.5 5.7 5.2 5.1 6.4 

42.2 44.0 A6.5 47.9 4^.9 

C.    DEVELOPMENT PUN 

The first plan from  1962 - 65 was too ambitious and had to 
be abandoned and replaced by a five year plan 1966-1970 with the 
principal objectives of improving the national production and after 
1970,   of accelerating the pjrowth of the Dahomey economy. 

There are three priority sectors:  rural development,   industrial 
development and infrastructure.    The social and administrative needs 
are lower in the scale of priorities. 

INVESTMENTS: An investment code gives p'-'vileges to the medium, 
small scale industry and important firms working under 
agreement with the state for a period of more than 25 years. 
Certain foreign firms can freely transfer their profits. 
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1)     pOPFTrriT T^/\T»V TUT/NCF»   (\r) million  OF»   RYmon) 

TVWV'FY 

Tmport". H.T .£._ 

Tot ni  Tr»de 

SYpnce 

Senerfl 

Mi feri p 

United Vinr-dom 

Bel ri um -I.uxembou TR 

r.ermnny-Fed.Republic 

Total Trnde 

Franco 

Senerol 

Ni peri p 

TTnited Finr-dom 

Belfñ um-Luxembourf 
Germany-Fed.Republic 

10h í 

8249 

51IO 

437 

072 

265 

217 

2255 

77 

64 

30 

8 

5* 

366 

M 5 
25? 

152 

22/1 

244 2 

Q 

/|6 

61 

17 
210 

10^ 1P66 1.^7. 

-AqJ. 
4651 

A}4 

21? 

293 

293 

2\67 

1845 

50 

77 

11 
V>6 

R_26_4_ 

/i?9 3 

363 

172 

28} 

305 

281 

2Sfi¿ 

1365 

1>; 

127 

2 
110 

2)    VMJ'F. pj;:TFWR^j.^Il.PROpìin^:   fin W^ million) 

-iq^c in^6 1n67 

5*64 

36/| 

178 

2S1 

364 

/IRQ 

3750 

noi 

169 

6 

246 

Food,  beverie,   tobr»cco 

Fuel nnd  petrol nroductn 

Rpw mpt.   "<id   pomi   •nroresned 

Fnuirment  foodr 

finished  oonmimntion  moà3 

Totnl 

16*0.1 

470. /l 

7R0.^ 

^'7.7 

6°«.6 

1*52.0    15?*.8 

4OOO. ^     ^o^../i 

8/182.0    8260.7     107^/1.6        524O.O 
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*)   WP3 °.F.„üx.pr!?.T.^».i?AT^ wP.•In.T5: 

P»lm Oil 

Pplm Kernel   Oi 1 

pplm Vernal, s 

Pr>lm  rraVpR 

HroimHrint?!  Shelled) 

Shf^nntn 

Oorvrn 

Cotton 

Coffee 

Others 

Total 

!2& 1966 1Q67 

"~~~    ( 
1%R 

six months) 

7/11.6 /l/»7.5 ?63.7 

9flrf.fl ^°ft.? ^.5 

SQA.6 ??5.9 1/10.0 

130.7 07.9 P50.R 

9S.R 1H. 3 ??1.1 

IOO.5 /M.5 170.7 

89.ft 71.5 ?5./i 

431.1 ?7i.q MI.4 

10R.9 107.5 13<M 

«5.0 607.? 113?.0 

3366.R      P5R5./1      3750.0 P966.0 






